DESIGN OF R. F. SYSTEMS FOR COMPACT CYCLOTRONS
R. C. Rogers, Cyclotron Institute
Texas A&M University, College Station, Texas 77843
Summary
A review is presented of the RF system
designs in use or under construction at the
several superconducting cyclotron projects.
The three phase RF system used by most of the

7. IPN Orsay Project, France
Kb = 600
Resonators: half-wave in vacuum
Frequency = 24 to 62 MHz
Dee Voltage = 100 kv
RF Power = 240 kW
B. Kyoto University, Japan (design study)
Kb - 60 (estimated)
Resonators: half wave in vacuum
Frequency = 100 MHz
Dee Vol tage = 30 kV
RF Power = 60 kW
The above list omits the SuSe project
because of its uniqueness in both design and
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-0299 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 299
size. The NSCL superconductin,] JTledical
cyc10tron desi,]n is omitted since it will be
described at this conference.
Most of the systems listed above have

capaci tance is found by computin'] the total
energy stored in the three capacitors at the
peak applied volta,]e. The assumption is then
made that the ener'}y is shared equally by the
two resonators. Cd' represents a single
ci3.pacitor of such value that one half of the
energy will be stored on it at maximum
voltage. A capacitor of this value is assumed
to be connected to each coax ial 1 ine with no
capacitance connectin,] the two systems.
A feature of this design is that the
RF signal may be introduced into only one
resonator. The system will automatically
assume the correct mode of operi3..ti.on, o or I' for the frequency of the drlvlng signa ,
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
300 CH1996-3/84/0000-0300 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE
provided of course that the frequency is one
of the two allowed.
Construction of a complex system from
a collection of simple resonators can be con

fixed outer conductor and tapered inner
conductor to allow the designer to evaluate
the use of a tapered line as a resonator
element. This technique is useful in looking
for designs which save power or as a way of
minimizing discontinuities.
POISSON is one of a group of field
analysis programs which are available from Los
Alamos Scientific Laboratory. This is a two
dimensional magnetostatic and electrostatic
program which accepts cylindrical symmetry.
It is useful in careful evaluation of static
electric gradients and can produce plots which
help the designer visualize the problem
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-0301 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 301
areas.
SUPERFISH, also from LASL, is an RF
pro~ram which finds resonant frequencies,
volta~e gradients and current densities in a

in a cylindrical geometry.)
With careful use, both POISSON and
SUPERFISH are excellent tools which provic'le
val uable da ta for the des igner. The wr it ten
documentation for the programs is somewhat
meager. Both programs have good internal
checks, such as the ability to plot the mesh
be ing used for calc ula t ion, wh ich are needed
to assist the user in setting up the input
data correctly. SUPERFISH has some
d iff ic ul ty in convergence so that se lec t ing
the proper starting frequency comes with
experience rather than from any internal help
from the program.
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
302 CH1996-3/84/0000-0302 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE
100 MOD. Z
5 th HARMONIC
80
i A MODE

ill7ITIrnill\l~III'JlIII'8lIII~i 11'I1111~llmlU1II:!: ~l!mlU1II~! .~i I mlwll~' 1=' =~:i,''''".;.JJ' InTlW'llnTl=lImrl~1.t -~ t~:·_/ _'---'
Fig. 6. An elec tric field line map produced
by SUPERFISH for the 1/4). mode.
'1 \ Ii i I! .li!",1llii llllll, ';,
Fig. 7. The electric field map for the 3/4).
mode.
Table 1
Superfish Calculation Results for the Texas A&M RF System Resonator Design
f(MHz) 8.8551 9.9779 12.517 15.022 17 .495 20.056 22.433 25.068 27.560 30.026 32.535 35.001
ISC(A) 1257 1333 1507 1681 1847 2010 2148 22B3 2392 2479 2545 2584
PT(JM) 34.7 35.6 38 .0 40.9 44.1 47.6 51.2 55.4 59.6 63.9 68.5 73.3
WT(J) 2.82 2.68 2.43 2.26 2.12 1.98 1.87 1.75 1.65 1.56 1.47 1.39
Q 4519 4721 5044 5226 5289 5242 5143 4987 4799 4595 4372 4184
f(3/4).) 37.337 44.346 58.804 66.982 71.579 75.375 78.865 83.220 88.221 94.494 102.891 113.403
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-0303 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 303
The author wishes to thank Dr. C. B.
Bigham of Chalk River, Mr. Jack Riedel of the
NSCL, Dr. Carlo Pagani of Milan, and Mr. C.
Bieth of GANIL for their patience and

1976 , vo 1 • 7 , No.4, pp.
8. Reid, Don, Alex Harvey, Gary Rodenz and Ron
Holsinger; "SUPERFISH", Proc. of the 1981
Linear Accelerator Conf., LA-9234-C, Oct.
1981
9. Pagani, C.; "High Power Tests of the Milan
K800 RF System", these proceedings
10. Bighaf!l, C. B.,
McGregor; "Sliding
High Power RF
proceedings
R. J. Burton, .}. E.
Contacts for Tuners in
Resonators", these
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
304 CH1996-3/84/0000-0304 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE